
Region 9 & 10 Coordinator DCS RAPT Registrations@dcs.in.gov   Robin Featherston             317-232-0212
In Service Classes

are for Resource 

Parents

Who ARE already

Licensed

10
Thur, May 24, 2012

5-9pm

Attachment

In Service

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

4 Sam Maddox

Tue, Jun 5, 2012

6-9pm

Thur, Jun 7, 2012

6-9pm
9

9 3

3

Sexual Abuse

In Service

Hendrick Co DCS Office

6781 E US 36

Avon, 46123
Hendrick Co DCS Office

6781 E US 36

Avon, 46123

Sam Maddox

Sam MaddoxRAPT 3

RAPT 3

10
Wed, May 23, 2012

5-9pm
RAPT 2

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

4
Darren 

Wilkinson

10
Sat, May 19, 2012

9am-4pm
RAPT 4

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

6 Sam Maddox

Sam Maddox

10
Thur, May 17, 2012

5-9pm

Child & Family

Team Meeting

In Service

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

4 Sam Maddox

10
Sat, May 12, 2012

9am-4pm

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

6 Sam Maddox

10
Tue, May 15, 2012

6-8pm

Adoption & You

In Service

Castleton Training Center

8606 Allisonville Rd, Suite 300

Indianapolis, 46250
2

10
Sat, May 5, 2012

9am-Noon OR 1-

4pm

RAPT 3
Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

3 Sam Maddox

Adoption & You

In Service

Hendrick Co DCS Office

6781 E US 36

Avon, 46123

2 Sam Maddox

9
Tue, Jul 24, 2012

6-9pm

Nuts & Bolts

In Service

Hendrick Co DCS Office

6781 E US 36

Avon, 46123

3 Sam Maddox

Trainer

Cultural 

Competence 2

In Service

9
Tue, Jul 10, 2012

6-9pm

Hendrick Co DCS Office

6781 E US 36

Avon, 46123

3 Sam Maddox

9
Sat, Jul 21, 2012

9am-11am

10

Color 

Legend

For Pre-Service

Parents ONLY

RAPT IV / Adoption is for

In Service & Pre Service 

wanting to adopt.

Region Date & Time Title Location Credits

Thur, May 3, 2012

9am-Noon

Sexual Abuse

In Service

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

3 Sam Maddox

10
Thur, May3, 2012

4-8pm

Attachment

In Service

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

4 Sam Maddox

10
Thur, May 3, 2012

1:30-3:30pm

Educational 

Advocacy

In Service

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

2 Sam Maddox

10
Tue, May 22, 2012

6-9pm
RAPT 3

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

3 Sam Maddox



10
Tue, Jun 19, 2012

6-9pm
RAPT 3

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

3 Sam Maddox

10
Sat, Jul 7, 2012

9am-Noon OR 1-

4pm

RAPT 3
Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

3

10
Tue, Jun 26,  2012

6-8pm

Adoption & You

In Service

Castleton Training Center

8606 Allisonville Rd, Suite 300

Indianapolis, 46250

Sam Maddox

10
Sat, Jul 21, 2012

10am-12pm

Adoption & You

In Service

Castleton Training Center

8606 Allisonville Rd, Suite 300

Indianapolis, 46250
2

Robin

Featherston

2
Robin

Featherston

10
Sat, Jun 9, 2012

9-4pm
RAPT 4

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

3 Sam Maddox

2 Sam Maddox

10
Sat, Jun 2, 2012

9am-Noon OR 1-

4pm

RAPT 3
Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

4 Sam Maddox

2 Kim Gessford

10
Sat, Jul 14, 2012

9am-4pm
RAPT 4

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

6 Sam Maddox

10
Tue, Jun 12, 2012

2-4pm

Educational 

Advocacy

In Service

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

10
Thur, Jun 14, 2012

6-9pm

Nuts & Bolts

In Service

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

3 Sam Maddox

10
Sat, Jun 16, 2012

9am-12pm

CC1

Race, 

Ethnicity,Poverty

In Service

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205
3 Sam Maddox

10
Thurs, Jun 21, 2012

9-1pm

Child & Family

Team Meeting

In Service

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

4 Sam Maddox

3 Sam Maddox

10
Thurs, Jun 21, 2012

2-5pm 

Sexual Abuse

In Service

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

3 Sam Maddox

Sexual Abuse

In Service

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

10
Sat , Jun 23, 2012

9am-12pm

CC2

Language of Power

In Service

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

10
Tue, Jul 10, 2012

6-8pm

Educational

Advocacy

In Service

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

3 Sam Maddox

10
Thurs, Jul 19, 2012

5-9pm

Child & Family

Team Meeting

In Service

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

4 Sam Maddox

10
Tue, Jul 17, 2012

6-9pm

10
Tue, Jul 24, 2012

6-9pm

Nuts & Bolts

In Service

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

3 Sam Maddox

10
Thurs, Jul 26, 2012

6-9pm
RAPT 3

Marion Co DCS Office

4134 N Keystone Ave

Indianapolis, 46205

3 Sam Maddox


